il DATA FOR PROGRESS

From May 13 to 17, 2022, Data for Progress conducted a survey of 1,109 likely voters nationally using web panel respondents.
The sample was weighted to be representative of likely voters by age, gender, education, race, and voting history. The survey
was conducted in English. The margin of error is +3 percentage points.

N=1,109 unless otherwise specified. Some values may not add up to 100 due to rounding.

[11 The Supreme Court is made up of nine judges. To the
best of your knowledge, are the majority of those judges
conservative or liberal?

[2] A draft opinion memo on abortion was recently released
from the Supreme Court.

This opinion states that a majority of Supreme Court justices
support overturning Roe v. Wade, the 1973 ruling that
protected women's right to abortion under the constitution.

If Roe v. Wade is overturned, it would allow states to enforce
their own abortion laws, with over 20 states predicted to ban
abortion shortly after the Supreme Court decision.

If the Supreme Court overturns Roe v. Wade, do you think it
would strengthen the court's legitimacy, weaken the court's
legitimacy, or would it make no difference?

[31 Recently, some Republican lawmakers in Congress and
other Republican candidates running for Congress have
expressed support for the idea of a national ban on abortion,
meaning it would be illegal in all 50 states.

Would you support or oppose such a ban?

[4] How do these recent developments around abortion
make you feel? You may select up to three of the following
options below:

— Worried

[51 How do these recent developments around abortion
make you feel? You may select up to three of the following
options below:

— Angry
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D I R
Conservative.................... 69% 66% 67% 73%
Liberal ...t 177 21 14 15
Don'tknow ..................... 15 14 19 12

D R
It would strengthen the court's
legitimacy ............. ..., 21% 14% 16% 32%
It would weaken the court's
legitimacy ............ ..., 48 69 49 27
It would make no difference ...... 31 17 35 41

D [ R

Strongly support ................ 14% 5% 9% 27%
Somewhat support .............. 10 4 9 16
Somewhat oppose . .............. 13 7 1M1 21
Strongly oppose . ......... .. ... 55 76 62 30
Don'tknow ..................... 7 8 8 6
SUPPORT (TOTAL) ..o 24% 9% 18% 43%
OPPOSE (TOTAL) oo 68 83 73 51
SUPPORT (NET) ... -44 -74 -55 -8

D | R
YES oot 47% 62% 52% 29%
NO 53 38 48 71

D I R
YES oot 44% 63% 47% 22%
NO 56 37 53 78



[6] How do these
make you feel? You

recent developments around abortion
may select up to three of the following

options below:

— Sad

[71 How do these recent developments around abortion
make you feel? You may select up to three of the following
options below:

— Hopeful

[81 How do these recent developments around abortion
make you feel? You may select up to three of the following
options below:

— Optimistic

[91 How do these recent developments around abortion
make you feel? You may select up to three of the following
options below:

— Happy

[10] How do these recent developments around abortion
make you feel? You may select up to three of the following
options below:

— Indifferent

[11] How do these recent developments around abortion
make you feel? You may select up to three of the following
options below:

— Skeptical

[12] How do these recent developments around abortion
make you feel? You may select up to three of the following
options below:

— None of the above
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